
 

 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Satkhira. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Tel : No.  0471-63413, Fax: 0471-62818. 
  Reference No: 46.02.8700.001.05.083.19-1708                                                        Date: 09.08.2020 

 e-Tender Notice No-03/2020-21  
 

 e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 
Tender ID & Schemes. (For LTM, Only Enlisted Contractors of the Khulna Region, LGED are eligible. In that case, 
Tenderer must be submitted updated tenderer’s Enlistment Book of LGED.) 

SL 
No 

Tender 
ID No. Package No. & Name of works 

Tender 
Closing date 

& time 
 

1 482542 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-81.2/18 
287474024-Improvement of Sonka GC-Basontapur BOP via Sinra Cyclon Centre road 
by BC at Ch.2700-3700m under Kaliganj Upazila. [Salvage Amount Tk. 1266535 
fixed] (3rd Call) 

20-Aug-2020 
12:30 

2 482541 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-79.1/19 
287044065-Improvement of Bamondanga WAPDA Embankment-Vola Khal via 
Jalpatua Road by BC at Ch.1130-3130m under Assasuni Upazila. [Salvage Amount 
Tk.5450593 fixed] (3rd Call) 

20-Aug-2020 
12:30 

3 482540 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-79.1.1/19 
287044082-Improvement of Assasuni Collage-Shobdalpur WAPDA Road by BC at 
Ch.00-1000m under Assasuni Upazila. [Salvage Amount Tk.681300 fixed] (3rd Call) 

20-Aug-2020 
12:30 

4 482539 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-88.4/18 
287864035-Improvement of R&H Road-Dhumghat Hat Road by BC Ch.00-1000m 
under Shyamnagar Upazila. [Salvage Amount Tk.778984 fixed] (3rd Call) 

20-Aug-2020 
12:30 

5 482538 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-81.3/18 
287475287-Improvement of Kasibati Tigar Clab Kalimondir-Uttar Kazla Elahi Box 
More road by BC at Ch.1071-1503m under Kaliganj Upazila.  

20-Aug-2020 
12:30 

6 482537 KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-81.4/18 
287475288-Improvement of Nalta-khanzia Road-Gorapota via Magurali road by BC at 
Ch.00-727m Under Kaliganj Upazila. [Salvage Amount Tk. 58001 fixed] (3rd Call). 

20-Aug-2020 
12:30 

7 482536 KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-81.5/18 
287475292-Imp. of Chaltabaria Abdul Gazi Rice Mill-Ashar Gazi House road by BC 
at Ch.00-510m under Kaliganj Upazila. [Salvage Amount Tk. 187218 fixed] (3rd call) 

20-Aug-2020 
12:30 

8 482425 
KDRIDP/Sat/M-14/2020-21 
287864041-Periodic maintenance of ZR at Moutala - Teghori hat road from Ch.1570-
3130m under Shayamnagar Upazila. 

26-Aug-2020 
12:30 

9 480787 
CIB-Sat-W-81 
Construction of 80m long PSC & RCC Girder Bridge with 44m. 2X 22m on both sides 
RCC viaduct over Kopotakho River on Magura Bazar to Islamkathi UP Office Road at 
Ch.2150m under Tala Upazila Dist.-Satkhira [Road ID287903015] 

10-Sep-2020 
12:30 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will 
be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online 
through any registered Bank's branches up to 17.00pm, Date: 19-Aug-2020 [Sl No-01 to 07] & 17.00pm, Date: 25-Aug-
2020 [Sl No-08] 17.00pm, Date: 09-Sep-2020 [Sl No-09] 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).  

 
(Narayen Chandra Sarker) 

Executive Engineer 
LGED, Satkhira. 

E-mail: xen.satkhira@lged.gov.bd 


